As a result of this analysis, it is our opinion that the market value of the fee simple 
interest in the subject property as of January 15, 2021 subject to the hypothetical 
condition, extraordinary assumption, definitions, limiting conditions and certifications set 
forth in the attached report is: 

NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ($950,000) DOLLARS 

This letter must remain attached to the report, which contains 37 pages plus 
related exhibits, in order for the value opinion set forth to be considered valid. 

(Note that the Town of Sherborn has the option to purchase 22.93 of the 24.93

[...]

The net proceeds from this exercise were $950,000.   

Based upon the methods of valuation used, it is our opinion that the market value of 
the subject property as of January 15, 2021, subject to the extraordinary assumption, and 
hypothetical condition cited is: 

NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ($950,000) DOLLARS 

CERTIFICATION OF VALUE 

We certify that, to the best of our knowledge and belief, 
 The statements of fact contained in this report are true and correct. 
 The reported analyses, opinions, and conclusions are limited only by the reported assumptions